

Planning Department

www.harnett.org

PO Box 65 108 E. Front St. Lillington, NC 27546

Ph: 910-893-7525 Fax: 910-814-6459

RE: BRES1806-0011 BUILDING RESIDENTIAL PIN #:

To Whom It May Concern:

June 28, 2018

,

On , the Harnett County Board of Adjustment approved a conditional use permit for an " with no conditions.

Please be aware that a conditional use permit is valid for a period of one year from the date of approval. If no further action is taken before that period expires, the conditional use permit will become invalid. The next step will be to complete a Development Review Board application with Harnett County Development Services.

If you have any further questions please contact the Harnett County Planning Department at (910) 893-7525.

Thank you,

David H. McRae Planner I Harnett County Development Services Department 910-893-7525 dmcrae@harnett.org